
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2653
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
LAND ALLOTMENT BY DDA TO EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Delhi Development Authority has allotted land at several places to a single educational institution;

(b) If so, the details of such cases detected during the last three years, as on date;

(c) Whether any type of investigations have been made in this connection; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof and follow-up action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b) : Delhi Development Authority has informed that no land has been allotted to educational institutions during the last 3 years.

(c) & (d) : Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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